97
SECTION 10
UTILUX EXPRESS
REFERENCE TABLES
TOOL SELECTION CHARTS
PAGE
Utilux Express Order Forms 98-103
Non Metric Cable Conversion Tables 104
Useful Reference Tables 105-114
Termination Theory & Practices 115
Utilux Metric Coding System 116
Application Tooling Design Features 117
10
98
SPECIAL PRODUCT ORDER
EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470      EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470     EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470
COPPER LUGS
Catalogue Conductor A B C D E F L M
No. Range mm2 Min Max Ref Ref Max Max Max Max
CGX25/1 25 8.0 54 16.7 1.9 70 40 115 M10
CGX35/1 35 8.0 74 18.2 2.7 90 45 140 M12
CGX50/1 50 11.0 78 20.6 2.8 100 50 159 M12
CGX70/1 70 11.0 78 21.0 3.2 100 50 161 M12
CGX 95/1 95 12.0 76 25.0 4.0 100 50 163 M12
CGX120/1 120 15.0 70 30.0 4.8 100 50 165 M20
CGX150/1 150 18.0 64 34.0 5.4 100 50 166 M20
CGX185/1 185 18.0 64 37.0 5.2 100 55 173 M20
CGX240/1 240 23.0 64 42.0 7.1 110 90 191 M20
CGX300/1 300 23.0 64 46.0 7.9 110 90 192 M20
CGX400/1 400 23.0 64 49.6 7.9 110 70 207 M20
CGX500/1 500 23.0 64 54.8 8.2 110 70 213 M20
CGX630/1 630 25.0 50 63.5 11.5 100 70 205 M20
Dimensions: A: mm B: mm2 E: mm
F: mm L: mm Stud M: mm
Qty:
Comments

Contact
Telephone
Facsimile
Order No.
Date
Approved By
Approval Signature
4. CUSTOMER DETAILS
5. Fax this form to UTILUX EXPRESS - (02) 9554 3859
99
SPECIAL PRODUCT ORDER
EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470      EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470     EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470
COPPER LINKS
Catalogue No. Conductor F G
Range mm2 Recommended Lengths
CKX10-35/1 10-35 24 24
CKX50-70/1 50-70 24 24
CKX95-120/1 95-120 38 38
CKX150-185/1 150-185 38 38
CKX240-300/1 240-300 44 44
CKX400-500/1 400-500 59 59
CKX630/1 630 59 59
Type: Flexible
Solid
Stranded
Compacted

�
�
�
�
�
LARGE END SMALL END
Stranding: Stranding:
Area : mm2 Area: mm2
10
100
SPECIAL PRODUCT ORDER
EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470      EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470     EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470
BI-METAL LINKS
Catalogue No. Conductor F G L
Range mm2 Max Max Max
BKX10-35/1 10-35 21.5 32 70
BKX50-70/1 50-70 21.5 32 70
BKX95-120/1 95-120 40 60 120
BKX150-185/1 150-185 40 60 120
BKX240-300/1 240-300 40 60 120
BKX400-630/1 400-630 60 70 160
Dimensions: F: mm G: mm
Qty:
Comments
2. CONDUCTOR DETAILS 3. REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS

Facsimile
Order No.
Date
Approved By
Approval Signature
4. CUSTOMER DETAILS
5. Fax this form to UTILUX EXPRESS - (02) 9554 3859
10
102
SPECIAL PRODUCT ORDER
EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470      EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470     EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470
BI-METAL
STALK LUGS
Catalogue No. Conductor D E F L
Range mm2 Max Max Max Max
BSX10-35/1 10-35 12 30 32 70
BSX50-70/1 50-70 16 30 32 70
BSX95-120/1 95-120 22 50 60 120
BSX150-185/1 150-185 26 50 60 120
BSX240-300/1 240-300 33 50 60 120
BSX400-630/1 400-630 45 70 70 160
Dimensions: D: mm E: mm F: mm
Qty:
Comments
2. CONDUCTOR DETAILS 3. REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS

Date
Approved By
Approval Signature
4. CUSTOMER DETAILS
5. Fax this form to UTILUX EXPRESS - (02) 9554 3859
�
�
�
�
103
SPECIAL PRODUCT ORDER
EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470      EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470     EXPRESS FAX (02) 4353 2470
COPPER STALK LUGS
Catalogue No. Conductor D E F
Range mm2 Max Max Recommended
CSX10-35/1 10-35 12 50 21.5
CSX50-70/1 50-70 16 50 21.5
CSX95-120/1 95-120 22 50 35
CSX150-185/1 150-185 26 70 35
CSX240-300/1 240-300 33 90 50
CSX400-500/1 400-500 39 100 60
Type: Flexible
Solid
Stranded
Compacted